Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent, and Tradenta RIGHTCLE RECORDS

103407240

oma MAY 15 1 2: "6

	To the Director of the U.S. Betent and Trademark Officer Places record the Attacked decreases the Attacked decreas	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (as) be		
Name of conveying party(ies): Norsk Hydro ASA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	L¥.	
	Name: Yara North America, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: Suite 3200	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 100 North Tampa Street	
Corporation- State: Norway	City: Tampa	
Other	State: <u>FL</u>	
Citizenship (see guidelines) Norway	Country: USA Zip: 33602	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 N	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) May 7, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	✓ Corporation Citizenship USA	
✓ Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domest representative designation is attached: Yes	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assign	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	nd identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,408,090	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,408,090 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,408,090 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes y g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknow	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,408,090 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam E. Crall. Shutts & Bowen LLP	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,408,090 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknow 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam E. Crall. Shutts & Bowen LLP	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,408,090 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Total polication or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam E. Crall. Shutts & Bowen LLP Internal Address: Suite 1500	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,408,090 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknow 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam E. Crall. Shutts & Bowen LLP Internal Address: Suite 1500 Street Address: 100 S. Ashley Drive City: Tampa	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,408,090 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknow 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed 8. Payment Information:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam E. Crall. Shutts & Bowen LLP Internal Address: Suite 1500 Street Address: 100 S. Ashley Drive City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33602	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,408,090 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknow 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed 8. Payment Information:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam E. Crall. Shutts & Bowen LLP Internal Address: Suite 1500 Street Address: 100 S. Ashley Drive City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33602 Phone Number: (813) 229-8900	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,408,090 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam E. Crall. Shutts & Bowen LLP Internal Address: Suite 1500 Street Address: 100 S. Ashley Drive City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33602	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,408,090 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes G. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Yes Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam E. Crall. Shutts & Bowen LLP Internal Address: Suite 1500 Street Address: 100 S. Ashley Drive City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33602 Phone Number: (813) 229-8900 Fax Number: (813) 229-8901	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,408,090 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes God Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Find Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam E. Crall. Shutts & Bowen LLP Internal Address: Suite 1500 Street Address: 100 S. Ashley Drive City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33602 Phone Number: (813) 229-8900 Fax Number: (813) 229-8901 Email Address: acrall@shutts.com	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,408,090 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknow 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Y Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0328

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of
the day of Muy, 2007, by and between Norsk Hydro ASA, a corporation of
Norway, having a place of business at Bygdoy Alle 2, N-0240, Oslo, Norway (hereinafter referred
to as "Assignor"), and Yara North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of
business at (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is the owner of the mark TURF ROYALE for chemical-type landscape fertilizers, including but not limited to U.S. Trademark Registration No 1,408,090 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor desire to enter into this Assignment to effect the transfer to Assignee the Mark on a worldwide basis; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- Transfer and Assignment. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark on a worldwide basis, together with the goodwill associated therewith, along with the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringements of the Mark.
- 2. Further Documentation and Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further acts, deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and to enable such right, title and interest to be recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authority or agency of the United States and internationally.

ASSIGNOR

NORSK HYDRO ASA a Norwegian corporation

Name:

By:

Title:

Head of Parent & Trademork digit

Caroline Horsfield

Norsk Hydro ASA N-0240 Osio, Norway **ASSIGNEE**

YARA NORTH AMERICA, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Name: William I. MiBoil

Title: Executive U.P.

1 of 1



ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR §2.197

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

> Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Registrant: Yara North America, Inc.	
Reg. No.: 1,408,090	
Reg. Date: September 9, 1986	
For: TURF ROYALE	Docket No.: 26130.0027

The following is a list of documents enclosed:

- 1. Return Postcard;
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- Executed Assignment (1 Page); and 3.
- Check in the amount of \$40.00

TPADOCS 18183335 1

MIAMI

100 SOUTH ASHLEY DRIVE • SUITE 1500 • TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602 • TAMPA (813) 229-8900 • FACSIMILE (813) 229-8901 • WEBSITE: www.shutts-law.com

RECORDED: 05/15/2007

Тамра

TALLAHASSEE

LONDON

TRADEMARK REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0330